financial score. 

14. At the end of the evaluation at this stage, the 1st Interested Party’s bid 

was established as the responsive bid with the highest combined 

technical and financial score of 94.31% at the tender price of Kenya 

Shillings Nine Million Five Hundred and Thirty-Seven Thousand 

Five Hundred and Eighty-Seven Cents Fourteen (Kshs. 

9,537,587.14) per annum inclusive of all taxes. 

Recommendation  

15. The Evaluation Committee recommended the award of Tender No. 

IRA/143/2024-2025 for the Provision of Public Relations 

Agency Services to M/s Crestwood Marketing & 

Communications Limited at its tender price of Kenya Shillings 

Nine Million Five Hundred and Thirty-Seven Thousand Five 

Hundred and Eighty-Seven Cents Fourteen (Kshs. 

9,537,587.14) per annum inclusive of all taxes.      

Professional Opinion  

16. In a Professional Opinion dated 4th June 2025 (hereinafter referred to 

as the “the Professional Opinion”) the Procuring Entity’s Senior 

Manager, Supply Chain Management, Mr.